

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 8-10-2014  
COURT NO.: 2  
ITEM NO. : 20

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 & 2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing & re-filing the SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL @ CC NO. 13064 of 2014

(With prayer for interim -relief)

BRAJ NANDAN SINGH & ORS.

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15-9-2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"At request, post again after two weeks.  
Additional document be filed in the meantime."***

It is submitted that no requisite document has been filed in view of order dated 15-9-2014.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR