

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2014
CC No(s). 13064/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/09/2013
in LPA No. 1362/2011,02/09/2013 in CWJC No. 5350/2008 passed by
the High Court Of Patna)

BRAJ NANDAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INST.OF TECHNOLOGY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2014(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai ,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After arguing the matter at some length, Mr. Nagendera Rai,
learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, seeks leave
to withdraw this special leave petition reserving liberty for the
petitioners to approach the High Court by way of a review
petition.

This special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn with
the liberty prayed for. We express no opinion about the merits of
the proposed review petition.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER